

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland. California 94612

Legislation Text

File #: 22-1011, Version: 2

Subject: Council President Appointments To Council Committees For 2023 - 2025

From: Office Of The City Clerk

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Pursuant To Rule 4 Of The Council's Rules Of Procedure Resolution No. 89432 C.M.S. To Confirm The City Council President's Appointments Of (1) The Members And Chairpersons Of The Public Works, Finance And Management, Community And Economic Development, Life Enrichment, Public Safety, And Rules And Legislation, Committees Of The City Council For A Two-Year Term 2023-2025; And (2) The City Council Members Of The City/Port Liaison And The Education Partnership Committee For A Two-Year Term